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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, May 14 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-3117

25-W-2657

25-W-3190

25-W-3076

25-W-3055

25-W-3052

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

25024354

25021252

25025058

25021547

25022155

25MCS0074A

POLICE NO

BROOKS, JOURDAN 

CERIZIER, PEIRRE 

CUMMINGS, CALEB

PHILIP 

DANIELS, MICHAEL

DAVID 

DANIELS, MICHAEL

DAVID 

FLOWERS, WILLIE

GILBERT 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

BATTERY - PREGNANT

LOITERING/PROWLING

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

IMPROPER TURN/NO SIGNAL

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

LEIVA, JESSICA 

ATTORNEY

001105967

001094536

001120012

001116473
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-2766

25-W-3126

25-W-3146

25-W-3008

25-W-3071

25-W-2996

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

25022002

2025-0006393

25024610

25023685

2025-00601A

25023588

POLICE NO

FOSTER, TERRANCE

LAMAR 

FRAIZER, KARUSS

LEROY 

GRASS, CATHERYN

GRACE 

HALL, TRE'VIONN

DELACY 

HARRIS, ROBERT ARIK 

JEFFERSON, SHARONA 

DEFENDANT

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DRUGS ORIGINAL CONTAINER

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

ROBBERY

RECKLESS CONDUCT

CONTRIBUTING DELINQ OF MINOR

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

M

F

F

DARLING, ANDREW 

ATTORNEY

001030061

001034887

001083463

001039879

001075034

001101371

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:



May 6 2025  3 Page:Published:
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, May 14 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-3165

25-W-3087

25-W-3159

24-W-11883

25-W-3142

25-W-3139

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

25-040112

25-02763

25-024804

24087240

25024501

25024521

POLICE NO

JOHNSON, RICHARD

MONTA 

MCBRIDE, MALIK 

MCFADDEN, CEDRIC 

MCKAY, ADRIAN

VERCELL 

MELTON, JERRY DALTON

MOORE, RAYSHON

JAMALL 

DEFENDANT

SIMPLE ASSAULT

BURGLARY

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION BY

INMATES

TRAFF IN AMPHET/METHAMPHET

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO BRAKE LIGHT/TURN SIGNAL*

VIOL GA CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

BATTERY

TRAFFICKING FENTANYL

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

HIT AND RUN/DUTY OF DRIVER

DUI DRUGS MISD

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

OBSCURING TAG TO IMPEDE

SURVEILLANCE

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

LITTERING ON HIGHWAY

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

F

M

M

M

F

M

M

F

M

M

M

ATTORNEY

001000299

001119976

001047160

000885353

000809387
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

25-W-3139

24-W-5906

25-W-3090

25-W-3004

25-W-3003

25-W-3013

WARRANT NO

18

19

20

21

22

23

24042842

2025-0006278

2024-0007591

2025-0006100

25023777

POLICE NO

MOORE, RAYSHON

JAMALL 

MUNOZ, IVAN 

ORACIO, SEBASTIAN 

ORACIO, SEBASTIAN 

PORTER, CHRISTOPHER

KENTEL 

DEFENDANT

IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

OPEN CONTAINER

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLESTATION

RAPE

CHILD MOLESTATION (F)

CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

IMPROPER TURN/NO SIGNAL

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

CHARGES

M

M

M

M

F

M

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

M

F

ATTORNEY

000809387

001119937

001119866

001119866

001119883
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 5

commence on 01:30

25-W-3086

25-W-2760

25-W-3051

25-W-3085

24-W-10725

20-W-8728

WARRANT NO

24

25

26

27

28

29

25-02771

25021954

2025-00630

S25030564

24078309

20065438

POLICE NO

ROBINSON, JOSHUA 

RYALLS, QUINTRELL

DEVON 

SONG, ERIC JEHYUN 

STANLEY, WENDY 

STEWART, TIFFANY

LATRICE 

VILLEDA, DARWIN 

DEFENDANT

ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION BY

INMATES

SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

LOITERING/PROWLING

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

CHILD MOLESTATION (F)

STATUTORY RAPE

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

F

M

F

M

F

F

SHEPPARD, KENNETH

WAYNE 

ATTORNEY

000805309

001119911

001119953

001038656

001119967
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 6

commence on 01:30

24-W-8924

25-W-3002

25-W-2318

25-W-3021

WARRANT NO

30

31

32

33

24MCS0291

25023682

25MCS0052

25023789

POLICE NO

WATSON, TERRELL 

WILLIAMS, ZACHARY

CHARLES 

WILLIAMS, ZACHARY

CHARLES 

WOODS, KELVIN JEROME

DEFENDANT

TRAFFICKING HEROIN

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

LOITERING/PROWLING

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CRIM USE OF ARTCL W/ALT ID MRK

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

EXPIRED TAG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/SALE/DIST OF DANG. DRUGS

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

HIT AND RUN

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

M

F

ATTORNEY

001114531

001021529

001021529

000229488
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