THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, M

Wednesday, May 14 2025

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-3117	25024354	BROOKS, JOURDAN SOID: 001105967	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
2	25-W-2657	25021252	CERIZIER, PEIRRE SOID: 001094536	BATTERY - PREGNANT	M LEIVA, JESSICA
3	25-W-3190	25025058	CUMMINGS, CALEB PHILIP SOID: 001120012	LOITERING/PROWLING BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE	M F F
4	25-W-3076	25021547	DANIELS, MICHAEL DAVID SOID:	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500	F
5	25-W-3055	25022155	DANIELS, MICHAEL DAVID SOID:	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F
6	25-W-3052	25MCS0074A	FLOWERS, WILLIE GILBERT SOID: 001116473	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST IMPROPER TURN/NO SIGNAL THEFT BY REC FIREARM	F M F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, May 14 2025

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-2766	25022002	FOSTER, TERRANCE LAMAR SOID: 001030061	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F F
8	25-W-3126	2025-0006393	FRAIZER, KARUSS LEROY SOID:001034887	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
9	25-W-3146	25024610	GRASS, CATHERYN GRACE SOID: 001083463	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC	F M
10	25-W-3008	25023685	HALL, TRE'VIONN DELACY SOID:001039879	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST DRUGS ORIGINAL CONTAINER THEFT BY REC FIREARM POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING CON OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE NOT WEARING SEAT BELT MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	F M F MF
11	25-W-3071	2025-00601A	HARRIS, ROBERT ARIK SOID: 001075034		F DARLING, ANDREW F M
12	25-W-2996	25023588	JEFFERSON, SHARONA SOID: 001101371	CONTRIBUTING DELINQ OF MINOR CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG CRUELTY TO CHILDREN	M F F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, May 14 2025

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-3165	25-040112	JOHNSON, RICHARD MONTA SOID:001000299	SIMPLE ASSAULT BURGLARY TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	M F F
14	25-W-3087	25-02763	MCBRIDE, MALIK SOID:	ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION EINMATES	3°F
15	25-W-3159	25-024804	MCFADDEN, CEDRIC SOID: 001119976	TRAFF IN AMPHET/METHAMPHET PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST NO BRAKE LIGHT/TURN SIGNAL* VIOL GA CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	F F M F
16	24-W-11883	24087240	MCKAY, ADRIAN VERCELL SOID: 001047160	BATTERY	М
17	25-W-3142	25024501	MELTON, JERRY DALTON SOID:000885353	TRAFFICKING FENTANYL FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY HIT AND RUN/DUTY OF DRIVER DUI DRUGS MISD	F M M M
18	25-W-3139	25024521	MOORE, RAYSHON JAMALL SOID: 000809387	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB OBSCURING TAG TO IMPEDE SURVEILLANCE REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ LITTERING ON HIGHWAY	F M M F M M

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, May 14 2025

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
18	25-W-3139			IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG OPEN CONTAINER	М М М
19	24-W-5906	24042842	MOORE, RAYSHON JAMALL SOID: 000809387	SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE	M F M
20	25-W-3090	2025-0006278	MUNOZ, IVAN SOID:001119937	AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLESTATION	F
21	25-W-3004	2024-0007591	ORACIO, SEBASTIAN SOID: 0011119866	RAPE CHILD MOLESTATION (F) CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE	F F M
22	25-W-3003	2025-0006100	ORACIO, SEBASTIAN SOID:001119866	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	M F
23	25-W-3013	25023777	PORTER, CHRISTOPHER KENTEL SOID: 001119883	REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON IMPROPER TURN/NO SIGNAL THEFT BY REC FIREARM	M F M F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, May 14 2025

at **01:30 , P.M**.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
24	25-W-3086	25-02771	ROBINSON, JOSHUA	ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION FINMATES	3'F
25	25-W-2760	25021954	RYALLS, QUINTRELL DEVON SOID:000805309	SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE	M M
26	25-W-3051	2025-00630	SONG, ERIC JEHYUN SOID: 001119911	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F
27	25-W-3085	S25030564	STANLEY, WENDY SOID: 001119953	THEFT BY TAKING >1500 LOITERING/PROWLING	F SHEPPARD, KENNETH M WAYNE
28	24-W-10725	24078309	STEWART, TIFFANY LATRICE SOID: 001038656	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500 SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM	F M
29	20-W-8728	20065438	VILLEDA, DARWIN SOID: 0011119967	CHILD MOLESTATION (F) STATUTORY RAPE	F F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, May 14 2025

at **01:30 , P.M**.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
30	24-W-8924	24MCS0291	WATSON, TERRELL SOID: 0011114531	TRAFFICKING HEROIN POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	F F IF F
31	25-W-3002	25023682	WILLIAMS, ZACHARY CHARLES SOID: 001021529	LOITERING/PROWLING OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	M M F
32	25-W-2318	25MCS0052	WILLIAMS, ZACHARY CHARLES SOID: 001021529	CRIM USE OF ARTCL W/ALT ID MRK POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON EXPIRED TAG PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F IF M F
33	25-W-3021	25023789	WOODS, KELVIN JEROME SOID:000229488	POSS/SALE/DIST OF DANG. DRUGS FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY HIT AND RUN	M M F